Product: 1583EPE
Category 5e Cable, 4 Pair, U/UTP, PE Outdoor
Product Description
Category 5e Premise Horizontal Cable (100MHz), 4-Pair, 24 AWG solid bare copper conductors, U/UTP, Polyethylene insulation, PE jacket
Technical Specifications
Product Overview
Suitable Applications: Horizontal and building backbone cable; Support current and future Category 5e applications, such as: 1000Base-T (Gigabit Ethernet), 100 Base-T, 10 Base-T, FDDI, ATM, suitable
for outdoor use

Bulk Cable Weight: 27 kg/km (18 lbs/1000ft)
Standards and Compliance
Environmental Suitability: Outdoor, Sunlight Resistance - Black only
CPR Compliance: CPR Euroclass: Fca
IEEE Compliance: PoE: IEEE 802.3bt Type 1, Type 2, Type 3
Data Category: Category 5e
ISO/IEC Compliance: ISO/IEC 11801-1
CENELEC Compliance: EN 50173-1, Segregation class according EN50174-2 = a
Product Notes
Notes: Electrical values are expected performance based on cable testing and representative performance within a typical Belden system.
History
Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.261 Revision Date: 09-06-2023
Part Numbers
Variants
Item # Color Putup Type Length EAN
1583EPE.00100 Black Reel 100 m 8719605002600
1583EPE.00250 Black Reel 250 m 8719605002624
1583EPE.00305 Black Reel 305 m 8719605002631
1583EPE.00U305 Black UnReel 305 m 8719605002655
1583EPE.00500 Black Reel 500 m 8719605002648
1583EPE.001000 Black Reel 1,000 m 8719605002617
© 2023 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.
Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without
notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.